
March 13th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 15th
March 2017 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

1.  Apologies.

2.  Declarations of Interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3.  Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 1
March 2017.  (Attached).

Planning Minutes  - 1 March 2017.pdf Page 1

For Discussion/Decision

4.  Addendum list - planning applications with no representations
received and no requests for speaking rights.  (Attached).

Addendum list - 15-03-2017.pdf Page 11

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

5.  LA07/2015/0084/F - Ryan Morgan - proposed dwelling and
garage - 60m NE of 3 Kirk Lane, Tullyree Road, Kilcoo, Newry. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Martin Bailie, agent and Ryan
Morgan, applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).
Councillor T Andrews has advised of his support for this application on the basis
that all relevant information has been supplied.

LA07-2015-0084-F - Ryan Morgan.pdf Page 12

Item 5 - letter of support (R Morgan).pdf Page 20

6.  LA07/2015/0714/F - Mr & Mrs Byrne - proposed farm dwelling
and garage - 180m NW of existing farm buildings adjoining 28
Ballyclander Road, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Brigin Byrne,



Applicant/Agent, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0714-F - Mr & Mrs Byrne.pdf Page 24

Item 6 - submission of support (Mr & Mrs Byrne).pdf Page 40

Item 6 - additional information (Byrne).pdf Page 41

7.  LA07/2015/1221/0 - Mrs W Allen - dwelling and garage
(amended layout) - 35m to rear (north) of 8 Comber Road,
Saintfield.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Bailie, in support of
the application. (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-1221-0 - Mrs W Allen.pdf Page 47

Item 7 - submission of support (W Allen).pdf Page 55

8.  LA07/2016/0821/F - C Canning - change of house type to that
previously approved under R/2012/0323/F (further amended
plans received): clarification re: finishes and levels - 24
Ringhaddy Road, Killinchy.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Andrew Ryan on behalf of
the Concerned Ringhaddy Area Residents' Group objecting to the application.  
(Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0821-F - C Canning.pdf Page 60

Item 8 - submission of objection (Ringhaddy Residents Group).pdf Page 66

9.  LA07/2016/1106/F - John Kelly - single storey detached farm
dwelling and garage (amended plans) - land to the east of 58
Drumsnade Road, Ballynahinch.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list.

LA07-2016-1106-F - John Kelly.pdf Page 83



10.  LA07/2016/1164/0 - Mr & Mrs Gerard Hanna - proposed site for
farm dwelling and domestic garage - 75m NE of No. 2
Carnacavill Road, Castlewellan.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

The agent, Glyn Mitchel, has advised that this planning application is being
withdrawn from the planning process.

LA07-2016-1164-0 - Mr & Mrs Gerard Hanna.pdf Page 96

11.  LA07/2015/0456/F - Richard Nummy - relocation of access to
that approved under planning application P/2010/1452 - 35m
south of 93 Belfast Road, Newry.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Martin Byrne, agent and the
applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor David Taylor,
in support of the application, based on the issues outlined in the applicant's
submission.

LA07-2015-0456-F - Richard Nummy.pdf Page 103

Item 11 - submission of support (Richard Nummy).pdf Page 109

12.  LA07/2015/0485/0 - Felix O'Hare & Company Ltd - proposed
housing development 42 sites - at junction of Chancellors
Road/Watsons Road Newry and opposite Ashton Heights and
Dunbrae Housing Developments.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

Addendum list

LA07-2015-0485-0 (Felix O'Hare).pdf Page 110

13.  LA07/2015/0700/0 - Derryogue Developments Ltd - site for
housing development - Lands at the junction of Greencastle
Road and Kittys Road Kilkeel (south of No.39 Greencastle Road
(Joinery Works) opposite and south-east of No.s 18-21
Derryogue Park extending to opposite No.s 5-11 Kittys Road). 



(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Andrew Bingham, Agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0700-0 - Derryogue Developments Ltd.pdf Page 154

Item 13 - submission of support (Derryogue Developments Ltd).pdf Page 161

14.  LA07/2016/0069/0 - John McKibben - farm building - 130m west
of 40 Leestone Road, Kilkeel.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from O'Callaghan Planning in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0069-0 - John McKibben.pdf Page 162

Item 14 - submission of support (John McKibben).pdf Page 175

15.  LA07/2016/0091/F - Peter Clarke -  proposed dwelling with
amendments to access for No. 14 & 14a Upper Dromore Road,
Warrenpoint - To the front of no 14 Upper Dromore Road and
between Nos. 12 and 16 Upper Dromore Road Warrenpoint. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2016-0091-F - Peter Clarke.pdf Page 182

16.  LA07/2016/0473/F - Cathal Murdock - proposed change of house
type for dwelling previously approved under P/2009/0421/RM -
lands 70m SW of 35 Aughnagon Road, Warrenpoint.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Colin D'Alton, Gray Design
Limited, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0473-F - Cathal Murdock.pdf Page 196



Item 16 - submission of support (C Murdock).pdf Page 203

17.  LA07/2016/0790/F - Conor Toale - erect 2 agricultural sheds with
l internal underground slurry tank.  Provision of cattle loading
and handling facility with underground water wash water tank. 
Application submitted in substitution to approval granted under
P/2010/1219/F - approx. 90m north of 8 Ballyholland Road,
Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Brendan Quinn, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0790-F - Conor Toale.pdf Page 208

Item 17 - submission of support (Conor Toale).pdf Page 218

18.  LA07/2016/0853/0 - Mary Garvey - erection of dwelling in
compliance with PPCTY10 - adj. and west of 38 Dernaroy Road,
Killeavy, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Toale, agent, and
Mary Garvey, applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0853-0 - Mary Garvey.pdf Page 229

Item 18 - submission of support (Mary Garvey).pdf Page 234

19.  LA07/2016/0978/F - Kilbroney Timber Frame Ltd - proposed
food retail and off-sales building including associated site
works (site address amended) - site at 76 Canal Street, Newry. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2016-0978-F - Kilbroney Timber Frame Ltd.pdf Page 237

20.  LA07/2016/1212/0 - Thomas Grant - replacement dwelling on
farm (amended site address) - adjacent and immediately south



of 20 Ryan Road, Mayobridge, Newry.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Collins & Collins, agents, in
support of the application. (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1212-0 - Thomas Grant.pdf Page 244

Item 20 - submission of support (Thomas Grant).pdf Page 253

21.  LA07/2016/1486/0 - Mr & Mrs Jonathon Matthews - proposed
corner infill site for a new dwelling & garage - lands
immediately south of No. 24 Lower Carrogs Road, Newry. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Jonathon Matthews,
applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1486-0 - Mr & Mrs J Matthews.pdf Page 254

Item 21 - submission of support.pdf Page 260

Item 21 - Jonathon Matthews (overhead).pdf Page 261

22.  LA07/2016/1501/0 - Kirsty Mooney and Ciaran O'Leary -
proposed one and a half storey dwelling with detached
domestic garage (amended address) - 20m north of No. 6
Drumilly Road, Belleeks, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Joe Lynam, agent, in support
of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1501-0 - Kirsty Mooney & Ciaran O'Leary.pdf Page 262

Item 22 - submission of support (Mooney & O'Leary).pdf Page 267

For Discussion/Decision

23.  To consider and agree schedule of Planning Meetings from
April-June 2017.  (Schedule attached).



Schedule of Planning Meetings - April-June 2017.pdf Page 269

For Noting

24.  February 2017 Planning Committee Performance Report. 
(Attached).

FEBRUARY 2017 Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 270

25.  Record of meetings between Planning Officers and public
representatives.  (Atached).

15 March 2017 Committee report.pdf Page 277

26.  February 2017 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).
February 2017 Appeals and Decisions.pdf Page 280



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org



Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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